OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (SOUTH-WEST) DWARKA DISTRICT COURTS, NEW DELHI

ORDER

It is hereby ordered that following Judicial Officers shall occupy and hold their Courts in the Court Room Numbers mentioned against their names, w.e.f. 26.10.2024:-

S. No.	Name of the Judicial Officer	Designation	Court/ Chamber No.
1.	Ms. Shubhamjot Kaur Rakhra	Ld. JMFC (NI Act)-10	Court no. 512
2.	Sh. Suneet Anand	Ld. Relieving JMFC/Civil Judge	Chamber no. 1

This issues with the prior approval of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West District, Dwarka Courts, New Delhi.

> (Anuradha Jindal) Administrative Civil Judge Dwarka Courts, New Delhi

No. 3410-34130 /Judl./DWK/2024

Dated: 26-10-24

Copy forwarded for information to:

The Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

2. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

3. The Ld. CJM, (S-W), Dwarka Courts.

4. Ms. Shubhamjot Kaur Rakhra, Ld. JMFC (NI Act)-10, Dwarka Courts.

5. Sh. Suneet Anand, Ld. Relieving JMFC/Civil Judge, Dwarka Courts.

6. The Branch Incharge, Facilitation Centre, VWDC, General Branch, Judicial Branch, Exchange, Telephone Room, Branch/Server Computer Branch, Nazarat Video Conferencing, R&I Branch, Dwarka Courts.

7. P.S./Reader to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (S-W), Dwarka Courts.

8. The Caretaker, Dwarka Courts (with direction to do the needful).

9. The President/Hony. Secretary, Dwarka Courts Bar Association, Dwarka Courts. nadra

10. The Chief Prosecutor, Prosecution Branch, Dwarka Courts.

11. The In-charge, Lock-Up, Dwarka Courts.

Administrative Civil Judge Dwarka Courts, New Delhi